
FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #6552 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to that Agreement for Service.s #6552 made and entered into 
by and between the. County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California 
(hereinafter referred to as "County"), and Cordico Psychological Corporation, duly 
qualified to conduct business in the State of California, whose principal place of business 
is 2377 Gold Meadow Way, Suite 100, Gold River, California ij5670(hereinafter referred· 
to as "Contractor''); 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, Contractor bas been engaged by Co1:1nty to provide pre-employment 
psychological and .post-employment "fitness for duty" psychological examinations for the 
Sheriffs Office, Office of the District Attorney, and for the Probation Department pursuant 
to Agreement for Services #6552, dated May 24, 2022, .incorporated herein and made by 
reference a .part..hereof-(hereinafter referred to as a Agreement"); 

. WHEREAS·, the parties hereto desire to amend the Agreement to-revise the r~te for Pre­
employment psychological screening, including psychqlogical testing, ilidividt:Jal clinical 
int~rview, and written report of -results, by adding· a second line in paragraph two, . 
increasing the total not to exceed amount in paragraph three, and revising the address 
for th~ $heriff's Office in paragraph five of ARTICLE Ill, Compensation; 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to update the Notice to;f>arties, amending ARTICLE 
XIII, Notice to Parties; · ·• 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to ,update the Contract Administrator, replacing the 
entire paragraph. rn ARTICLE XXVI, Contract Administrator; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing .and the. mutual promises and 
covenants hereinafter -contained, County and Contractor mutually agree to amend the 
terms of the Agreement in this FirstAmendment to Agreement on the following terms and 
conciitions: . 

Cordico Psych Corp Page 1 of 6 #6552 
First Amendment 



ARTICLE Ill 
Compensation for Services, subparagraph A of the second paragraph of the 
Agreement is amended to read as follows: 

For the purposes of this Agreement, the billing rate shall be the following: 
A. Pre-employment psychological screening, including psychological testing, 

i_ndividual clinical h:tterview, and writt~n report of results at $400.00 per-candidate. 
Beginning January 1, io23, this billing rate will increase to $460.00 per candidate. 

'I 

Tt,e third paragraph -is amended t? read as follows: 

Total amount of this Agreement shall not exceed $125,000. 

The fifth paragraph is amended to read as follows: 

County of El Dorado 
Sheriffs Office · 
Attn: Fiscal 
200 Industrial Drive 

. Placerville, California '95667 

ARtiCLE XIII 
Notice to Parties: The $heriffs Office ~ddress is revised to change the Attention Line. 

Sheriff~ Offi~ 
200 Industrial Drive 

. Placerville, California 95667 

Attn.: Ed Falkenstein 
Captain 

ARTICLE XXVI 
·Contract Administrator: The County Officer or employee--with r~ponsibility for 
admihister:ing this Agreement is Ed F~lkenstein, Captain, Sheriffs Office, or successor, 
for the .Probation Department is An!;Jrew Craven, Deputy Chief Probation Officer, 
Probation Department; or successor, for the DA's Offi~e. Jeff Dreher, or 
~uccessor. 

Except as herein amended, all other p~rts and sections of Agreement for Services #6Q52 
shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

Cordico Psych Corp Page2 of6 #6552 
First Amendment 



Requesting Contract Administrator Concurrence: 

By:£- ~co 
Ed Falkenstein 
Captain 
Sheriffs Office 

Requesting Department Head Concurrence: 

t7-L ~ -~ ?'??> 
John O'Agostini 
Sheriff 

Cordico Psych Corp Page 3 of6 

Date: J t/ 'IL-z 'Z.. ,, 

• 

#6552 
First Amendment 



Requesting Contract Administrator Concurrence: 

e.,..4---: __ =:::::::--.::_-=----­
Andrew Craven 
Deputy Chief Probation Officer 
Probation Department 

Requesting Department Head Concurrence: 

By: ~~ G 
Brian Richart \ 
Chief Probation Officer 
Probation Department 

C"'.nrrliN\ P!iNr.h t"".IVn PAnA .t nf R 

Date: ,i. ,i. 2 z. 



Requesting Contract Administrator Concurrence: 

By:------------,,-------
Jeff Dreher: 
Chief Investigator 
Office of th~ District At!:orney 

Requesting Deparbnent Head Concurren_ce: 

By:--------,---------
Vern Pierson 
District Attorney 

Cordico Psych Corp Page5.of6 

Date: _____ _ 

Date: -------

#6552 
First Amendment 



OocuSign Envelope JO. 95DA1CQ0.7O04-48C2-8923-B011C370CBC9 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment to 
Agreement for Services #6552 on the dates indicated below. 

--COUNTY OF EL DORADO - -

Attest: 

Board of Supervisors 
"Countyn 

Kim Dawson 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

Dated: 

By: ~~~ putyCle 
Dated: /- 3-k23 

• - CORDICO PSYCHOLOGICAL CORPORATION - -

ri:OccuSJgnl<I by. 

By: _.....::L_bi_~ ...... ~ ........... 11~ .... .,"--~-S6----
Dr. Kristina Reynoso 
Chief Executive Officer 
"Consultant" 

r toc:uSlgnad i,y: 

By: __ L:_ki-llllllCll·~ .. ~~·~--•~::11-S6 ____ _ 
Dr. Kristina Reynoso 
Corporate Secretary 

Dated: 12; 12;2022 

Dated: 1211212022 

Cordico Psych Corp Page6 of6 #6552 
First Amendment 




